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Thinking about the job situation in America today, would you say that it is now a good time or a bad time to

find a quality job?

2010
2010 Sep 13-16

2010 Aug 5-8
2010 Jul 8-11
2010 Jun 11-13
2010 May 3-6
2010 Apr 8-11
2010 Mar 4-7
2010 Feb 1-3
2010 Jan 8-10
2009

2009 Dec 11-13
2009 Nov 5-8
2009 Oct 1-4

2009 Aug 31-Sep 2

2009 Aug 6-9
2009 Jul 10-12
2009 Jun 14-17
2009 May 7-10
2009 Apr 6-9
2009 Mar 5-8
2009 Feb 9-12
2009 Jan 9-11
2008

2008 Dec 4-7
2008 Nov 13-16
2008 Oct 3-5
2008 Sep 8-11
2008 Aug 7-10
2008 Jul 10-13
2008 Jun 9-12

Good Bad No
time time opinion
10 88 2
10 88 2
12 85 2
13 85 2
12 86 2
11 88 2
10 88 1
11 88 1
9 90 1
9 89 2
8 89 3
10 88 2
10 87 2
9 90 1
11 87 2
11 86 2
9 89 2
10 89 2
9 90 1
9 90 1
13 86 2
10 88 2
12 86 2
14 82 3
20 76 3
20 75 5
19 76 5
21 74 5

Quality Job trend continued on the next page

2008

2008 May 8-11
2008 Apr 6-9
2008 Mar 6-9
2008 Feb 11-14
2008 Jan 4-6
2007

2007 Dec 6-9
2007 Nov 11-14
2007 Oct 4-7
2007 Sep 14-16
2007 Aug 13-16
2007 Jul 12-15
2007 Jun 11-14
2007 May 10-13
2007 Apr 2-5
2007 Mar 11-14
2007 Feb 1-4
2007 Jan 15-18
2006

2006 Dec 11-14
2006 Nov 9-12
2006 Oct 9-12
2006 Sep 7-10
2006 Aug 7-10
2006 Jul 6-9
2006 Jun 1-4
2006 May 8-11
2006 Apr 10-13
2006 Mar 13-16
2006 Feb 6-9
2006 Jan 9-12

Good Bad No
time time opinion
23 73 4
20 75 5
26 69 5
26 71 3
33 60 7
35 57 8
38 55 7
39 56 5
39 55 5
42 51 7
43 50 7
43 53 5
47 50 3
46 49 5
45 49 6
45 50 5
48 47 5
44 50 6
41 53 5
40 54 6
41 54 5
42 53 5
42 51 7
41 53 6
42 52 6
41 53 6
41 55 5
40 56 4
41 55 4



Q.7 (GOOD TIME TO FIND A QUALITY JOB) CONTINUED

Good Bad No

time time opinion

2005

2005 Dec 19-22 40 56 4
2005 Dec 5-8 36 60 4
2005 Nov 17-20 42 56 2
2005 Nov 7-10 37 59 4
2005 Oct 24-26 37 58 5
2005 Oct 13-16 35 62 3
2005 Sep 26-28 38 56 6
2005 Sep 12-15 38 59 3
2005 Aug 22-25 36 58 6
2005 Aug 8-11 39 58 3
2005 Jul 25-28 35 61 4
2005 Jul 7-10 39 58 3
2005 Jun 16-19 40 56 4
2005 Jun 6-8 35 62 3
2005 May 23-26 39 58 3
2005 May 2-5 38 59 3
2005 Apr 18-21 38 58 4
2005 Apr 4-7 37 59 4
2005 Mar 21-23 34 61 5
2005 Mar 7-10 39 57 4
2005 Feb 21-24 38 57 5
2005 Feb 7-10 38 59 3
2005 Jan 3-5 33 62 5
2004

2004 Dec 5-8 36 59 5
2004 Nov 7-10 37 60 3
2004 Oct 11-14 29 67 4
2004 Sep 13-15 34 61 5
2004 Aug 9-11 33 63 4
2004 Jul 8-11 36 61 3
2004 Jun 3-6 32 65 3
2004 May 2-4 30 67 3
2004 Apr 5-8 30 66 4
2004 Mar 8-11 28 69 3
2004 Feb 9-12 28 70 2
2004 Jan 12-15 31 68 1

Quality Job trend continued on the next page

2003

2003 Dec 11-14
2003 Nov 3-5
2003 Oct 6-8
2003 Sep 8-10
2003 Aug 4-6
2003 Jul 7-9
2003 Jun 12-15
2003 May 5-7
2003 Apr 7-9
2003 Mar 3-5
2003 Feb 3-6
2003 Jan 13-16
2002

2002 Dec 5-8
2002 Nov 11-14
2002 Oct 14-17
2002 Sep 5-8
2002 Aug 5-8
2002 Jul 9-11
2002 Jun 3-6
2002 May 6-9
2002 Apr 8-11
2002 Mar 4-7
2002 Feb 4-6
2002 Jan 7-9
2001

2001 Dec 6-9
2001 Nov 8-11
2001 Oct 11-14
2001 Aug 16-19

Good Bad No
time time opinion
29 68 3
24 73 3
24 74 2
19 79 2
17 81 2
20 78 2
22 76 2
22 75 3
23 75 2
16 81 3
19 79 2
20 78 2
19 78 3
27 69 4
23 70 7
22 74 4
27 68 5
26 69 5
32 64 4
29 67 4
29 68 3
26 72 2
25 72 3
24 73 3
25 73 2
22 75 3
25 71 4
39 56 5



Q.7 (GOOD TIME TO FIND A QUALITY JOB) CONTINUED

BASED ON -546— EMPLOYED ADULTS OR UNEMPLOYED ADULTS WHO ARE LOOKING FOR
WORK; 5 PCT PTS

Good Bad No Good Bad No
time time opinion time time opinion
2010 2007
2010 Sep 13-16 12 86 2 2007 Mar 11-14 47 50 3
2007 Feb 1-4 45 51 4
2010 Aug 5-8 12 86 2 2007 Jan 15-18 48 48 4
2010 Jul 8-11 13 86 2 2006

2010 Jun 11-13 13 85 2 2006 Dec 11-14 47 48 5



Q.7 (GOOD TIME TO FIND A QUALITY JOB) CONTINUED

Good Bad No Good Bad No
time time opinion time time opinion

2004 2002

2004 Jul 8-11 37 61 2 2002 Dec 5-8 20 77 3
2004 Jun 3-6 34 64 2 2002 Nov 11-14 29 68 3
2004 May 2-4 30 67 3 2002 Oct 14-17 24 70 6
2004 Apr 5-8 34 63 3 2002 Sep 5-8 23 75 2
2004 Mar 8-11 30 68 2 2002 Aug 5-8 29 68 3
2004 Feb 9-12 30 69 1 2002 Jul 9-11 28 68 4
2004 Jan 12-15 34 65 1 2002 Jun 3-6 35 62 3
2003 2002 May 6-9 30 67 3
2003 Dec 11-14 31 67 2 2002 Apr 8-11 30 68 2
2003 Nov 3-5 25 73 2 2002 Mar 4-7 28 70 2
2003 Oct 6-8 27 71 2 2002 Feb 4-6 24 73 3
2003 Sep 8-10 20 78 2 2002 Jan 7-9 24 73 3
2003 Aug 4-6 19 80 1 2001

2003 Jul 7-9 23 76 1 2001 Dec 6-9 26 71 3
2003 Jun 12-15 22 77 1 2001 Nov 8-11 22 75 3
2003 May 5-7 24 74 2 2001 Oct 11-14 26 71 3
2003 Apr 7-9 23 76 1 2001 Aug 16-19 38 59 3
2003 Mar 3-5 16 82 2

2003 Feb 3-6 20 79 1

2003 Jan 13-16 20 78 2

TREND FOR COMPARISON: Center for Survey Research & Analysis, University of Connecticut & John J.
Heldrich Center for Workforce Development at Rutger



